
Mendocino County Air Quality Management District November 2, 2021

Year 22 Funds:   $272,073

CMP Log # Applicant Name Project Type

Total Project 

Cost C/E per Ton

Maximum 

Grant 

Award

Grant Award 

Running Total

2020-03 Fortunate Farm LLC Tractor Replacement - Dsl to  Electric $45,000 $3,989 $36,000 $36,000

2020-32 River Bend Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $72,400 $4,710 $57,920 $93,920

2020-18 Pink Sands // Rivino Tractor Replacement - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $65,322 $5,444 $52,257 $146,177

2020-54 Eric Garbocci Tractor Replacement - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $59,443 $7,201 $47,554 $193,731

2020-01 Anderson Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $63,993 $7,413 $51,138 $244,870

*2020-04 Souza Properties LLC *Tractor Replacement - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $65,263 $7,538 $27,203 $272,073

2020-31 Navarro Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $73,005 $8,463 $58,404 $330,477

2020-19 Pink Sands // Rivino Tractor Replacement - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $55,090 $6,299 $44,072 $374,549

2020-22 Pink Sands // Rivino Ag Equip Replacement - Forklift - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $83,436 $8,733 $66,749 $441,298

2020-06 N & S Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $69,650 $10,307 $55,720 $497,017

2020-08 Nathaniel MacLeitch Tractor Replacement - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $38,643 $10,603 $30,915 $527,932

*2020-12 Thornton Pear Ranch IncTractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $26,030 $11,071 $20,824 $548,756

2020-17 Ric Piffero Tractor Replacement - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $29,368 $11,707 $23,495 $572,251

2020-50 Ruddick Ranch Ag Pump Engine Replacement - Dsl to Propane $50,524 $14,083 $42,945 $615,196

2020-23 Pink Sands // Rivino Ag Equip Replacement - Loader - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $100,343 $21,693 $80,274 $695,470

2020-30 Navarro Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Dsl - 0 to Tier 4 $64,876 $30,000 $21,043 $716,513

TABLE 1 - Carl Moyer Program Eligible Projects by Cost-Effectiveness at 1 per Applicant 
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Mendocino County Air Quality Management District November 2, 2021

Year 22 Funds:   $272,073.00

CMP Log # Applicant Name Project Type

Total Project 

Cost C/E per Ton

Maximum 

Grant Award Running Total

2020-03 Fortunate Farm LLC Tractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Electric $45,000.00 $3,989.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00

2020-32 River Bend Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $72,400.14 $4,710.00 $57,920.11 $93,920.11

2020-18 Pink Sands // Rivino Tractor Replacemenet - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $65,321.57 $5,444.00 $52,257.26 $146,177.37

2020-19 Pink Sands // Rivino Tractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $55,090.14 $6,298.55 $44,072.11 $190,249.48

2020-54 Eric Garbocci Tractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $59,442.50 $7,201.00 $47,554.00 $237,803.48

*2020-01 Anderson Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $63,992.82 $7,413.00 $34,269.52 $272,073.00

2020-04 Souza Properties LLC Tractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $65,262.59 $7,538.00 $52,210.07 $324,283.07

2020-31 Navarro Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $73,005.04 $8,463.00 $58,404.03 $382,687.10

2020-22 Pink Sands // Rivino Ag Equip Replacement - Forklift $83,435.95 $8,732.52 $66,748.76 $449,435.86

2020-06 N & S Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $69,649.76 $10,307.00 $55,719.81 $505,155.67

2020-08 Nathaniel MacLeitch Tractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $38,643.24 $10,603.00 $30,914.56 $536,070.23

*2020-12 Thornton Pear Ranch IncTractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $26,030.26 $11,071.00 $20,824.24 $556,894.47

2020-17 Ric Piffero Tractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $29,368.31 $11,707.00 $23,494.65 $580,389.12

2020-50 Ruddick Ranch Ag Pump Engine Replacement - Dsl to Propane $50,523.65 $14,083.00 $42,945.10 $623,334.22

2020-23 Pink Sands // Rivino Ag Equip Replacement - Loader $100,342.71 $21,693.00 $80,274.17 $703,608.39

2020-30 Navarro Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Dsl 0 to Tier 4 $64,875.53 $30,000.00 $21,043.40 $724,651.79

TABLE 2 - Carl Moyer Program Eligible Projects by Cost-Effectiveness Ranking
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